

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Leocor Announces Name Change to Leocor Gold Inc. Effective August 5, 2020

Vancouver, British Columbia, August 4, 2020: Leocor Ventures Inc. (the "Company" or "Leocor") (CSE: LECR) is pleased to announce that effective August 5, 2020, the Company will change its name from "Leocor Ventures Inc." to "Leocor Gold Inc." under the same trading symbol of "LECR". The new CUSIP for the Company's shares will be 52637G106 and the new ISIN number will be CA52637G1063.

About Leocor Gold Inc.

Leocor is a British Columbia-based company involved in the acquisition and exploration of precious metal projects, with a focus in Canada. Leocor is a reporting issuer in British Columbia, Alberta and Ontario, and has its common shares listed for trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol "LECR".

Contact Information

Leocor Gold Inc.

Alex Klenman, Chief Executive Officer Email: info@leocor-ventures.com

Telephone: (604) 681-0084

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.